Market Type Policy Model Policy Type Code Endorsements*
Experience Rating Modification
Application - While in a
PEO Arrangement
Experience Rating Modification
Application - Upon Termination of a
PEO Arrangement
Data Reporting
Assigned Risk
Supplemental Forms
NCCI Filing(s)
and Circulars
 Master
 • Code 2
 • Code 6
or
 • Code 3
 • Code 8
 • Code 6
 Master
 PEO Policy
 • No specific
    endorsement
 Client Policy
 • WC 00 03 22
Master
PEO experience rating modification applies
Master
Experience rating modification will be
recalculated to exclude the former client's
data as reported per NCCI's Experience
Rating (ER) Split Data Reporting Guide.
Policy of Former Client
Experience rating modification calculated
with the former client's data, and any other
Unit Report data during the experience
period. If the former client's data cannot be
reported, then the PEO's experience rating
modification applies for up to three years.
Master
Normal unit statistical reporting
Split Data of Former Client:
Submit data for each policy period in the
experience period per NCCI's Experience
Rating (ER) Split Data Reporting Guide
 MCP
 • Code 3
 • Code 4
 • Code 6
 MCP
 PEO Policy
 • WC 00 03 21
 Client Policy
 • WC 00 03 20 A
 • WC 00 03 23
 • WC 00 03 22
MCP (PEO and Client Policies)
Client Policy for Non-Leased Workers
Normal unit statistical reporting
 MCP
 • Code 3
 • Code 4
 • Code 6
 MCP
 PEO Policy
 • WC 00 03 21 A
 Client Policy
 • WC 00 03 20 B
 • WC 00 03 23 A
 • WC 00 03 22 A
RM-W-8027